
No Focal Person/Officer Designation Health Facility/Organization Lab facility/Testing site Phone Email Address

1
Pana Rim Disease Control Officer

Central Provincial Health Authority 
(Central PHA) 72161748 panarim86@gmail.com 

2 Aukay Kautete TB Program Officer Central -Save the Children akautete@gmail.com
3 Olive Oa Program Manager Health Central -Child Fund Central -Child Fund OOa@childfund.org.pg

4
Nancy Tupolam TB/HIV Coordinator Milne Bay PHA -Alotau Hospital HIV counseling and Testing-TB setting, COVID 72562684 ntupolam@gmail.com   

5 Ashley  Tabogani Disease Control Officer Milne Bay PHA TB Lab-GeneXpert 73471566 

6
Gibson Kungkene Disease Control Officer & TB/HIV officer Oro PHA - Popondetta Hospital

TB Lab-GeneXpert, HIV and TB counseling 
Services and ART site, COVID 71730427 gkungkene@gmail.com

7
Rhogeal Bambi Clinic Manager Sangara Health Centre Oro PHA - Sangara Health Centre

TB Lab-Sputum Microscopy, HIV and TB 
counseling Services and ART site 71692159 bambirhogeal@gmail.com

8
Olive Tarumuri Clinic Manager Siroga Clinic Oro - Hargy Oil Palm-Siroga Clinic

TB Lab-GeneXpert, HIV and TB counseling 
services 72043612 olive.tarumuri@nbpol.com

9 Morris Konehe TB and HIV Officer Oro - Hargy Oil Palm-Sambogo Clinic TB and HIV services 71975142
10 Aida Barara TB and HIV Officer Oro - Hargy Oil Palm-Sambogo Clinic TB and HIV services
11 Wilson Yari Disease Control Officer Gulf PHA 73979024
8 Mark Yatsa TB officer Western-World Vision 73238035 Mark_Yatsa@wvi.org

1
Karen Yamani TB Coordinator

Morobe Provinical Health Authority 
(Morobe PHA) -ANGAU Hospital TB Lab-GeneXpert and ART site, COVID 73677183 yamanikaren@gmail.com

2 Edwin Benny Disease Control Officer Morobe PHA 73927305 ebenny.76@gmail.com
3 Sr. Julie Kitoneka OIC Anua Moriri HIV Clinic - ANGAU Morobe PHA HIV services 71913091
4 Mr. Kelamu Yawing HIV officer Anua Moriri HIV Clinic- ANGAU Morobe PHA HIV and PICT services 71331154
5 Anton Tom IGAT HOPE - Anua Moriri HIV Clinic-ANGAU IGAT HOPE - LAE HIV services 72029732
6 Dr. Elsie Ryan HIV MO - Anua Moriri Clinic - ANGAU Morobe PHA HIV services

7
Sr. Miriam Key Clinic Manager Buimo Health Centre Morobe PHA - Buimo Clinic

TB Lab-GeneXpert, HIV and TB counseling 
Services 72750476 miriam.key8@gmail.com

8
Nurse Miriam Suma TB,HIV COVID officer Buimo Health Centre Morobe PHA - Buimo Clinic

TB Lab-GeneXpert, HIV and TB counseling 
Services 73176288

9 Veronica Lape HEO and TB officer Madang PHA - Modilon Hospital TB Lab-GeneXpert, COVID veronica.lape@gmail.com
10 Bokung Wenani Disease Control Officer Madang PHA
11 Julianne Gumbat Disease Control Officer East Sepik PHA - Wewak Hospital TB Lab-GeneXpert,TB HIV services and COVID 72696020 jgumbat30@gmail.com 
12 West Sepik PHA

1
Timen Apae TB Coordinator

Eastern Highlands Provincial Health 
Authority (EHP PHA) -Goroka Base 
Hospital TB Lab-GeneXpert, TB and HIV services 70871132

2
Mark Dupi Disease Control Officer

Western Highlands PHA - Goroka Base 
Hospital TB Lab-GeneXpert, TB and HIV services 72291269 markdupi1@gmail.com

3
Danax Kupamu COVID team lead and Director Public Health

Western Highlands PHA - Goroka Base 
Hospital COVID testing-GeneXpert 70406690 danax.kupamu@whhs.gov.pg

4 Likas Lakaim Disease Control Officer Enga PHA
5 Augustine Brian TB Coordinator Southern Highlands PHA augustinebrian@rocketmail.com

Wanny Piuk Clinic OIC and HIV Officer Southern Highlands PHA-Nina Clinic HIV counseling and Testing, ART site 71956937/72104948 wpiuk007@gmail.com
6 Eileen Mai COVID team lead and TB Coordinator Hela PHA - Tari Hospital TB Lab and COVID testing 71603754
7 Jeffery Langi Disease Control Officer Jiwaka PHA - Nazarene Hospital TB Lab-GeneXpert 72052940 jlangi2018@gmail.com
8 Simon Clement TB officer Jiwaka - Anglicare TB and HIV services 72585594 simonclement.jiwaks@gmail.com
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9 Kolly Bang COVID team lead and Director Public Health Jiwaka PHA COVID 74264470 kollynhm@gmail.com

1

Norman Vakore Public Health Director
East New Britain Provincial Health 
Authority (ENB PHA) 72520198 nvakore61@gmail.com

2 Patrick Kiromat Curative Health Servies Director ENB PHA peekiromat@gmail.com
3 Rosemary Lukara Provinical TB officer ENB PHA 78364048/ 72307857 rlukara84@gmail.com

Bernadette Padiru HIV Response Coordinator ENB PHA 71739317 bpadiru20@gmail.com

4
Jack Melki

Rabaul District Disease Control officer and 
TB/HIV Officer

ENB PHA- Maravut Resource Centre-
Nonga Hospital HIV and TB Counseling and Testing, ART site 79917437

5 Dr. Grace Baiwan Internal Medicine Physician ENB PHA- Nonga Hospital 71608030 gbaining.gb@gmail.com
6 Lydia Arura Nonga Disease Control Officer ENB PHA-Nonga Hospital (Tovadek Haus?) 72931473
7 Dr. Alex Maha COVID team Lead ENB PHA - Nonga Hospital COVID testing-GeneXpert almaha8@gmail.com
8 Sharon Turavai Clinic Manager Butuwin Health Centre ENB PHA -Butuwin Health Centre TB Lab-GeneXpert 71301961 sharon.turavai979@gmail.com
9 Paul Pidik OIC Radiology Department ENB PHA- Nonga Hospital 71080905 PPidik68@gmail.com
10 Andrew Kumogene Provincial Disease Control Officer WNB PHA-Kimbe Hospital TB Lab-GeneXpert 73602733/71203198
11 Fendick Arebo Provincial M&E Officer WNB PHA 78145750/79326546 apofendick2@gmail.com
12 Jonathan Komba WNB TB Coordinator WNB Provincial Health Authority TB Lab-GeneXpert jonahkomba5@gmail.com
13 HEO Akisa Kawe HEO TB Clinic Kimbe Hospital TB Lab-GeneXpert 74381247 akawe30@gmail.com
14 Joe Narol TB officer Kimbe Hospital TB Lab-GeneXpert 74790470
15 Sr. Mary Gale TB officer Kimbe Hospital TB Lab-GeneXpert 73269796
16 Julius Lakamo OIC TB Laboratory Kimbe Hospital TB Lab-GeneXpert juliuslakamo1@gmail.com
17 HEO Noelyn Taraba HEO TB Clinic Kimbe Town Clinic TB Lab-GeneXpert 70941072
18 Bethseba Peni COVID team lead WNB PHA-Kimbe Hospital COVID testing-GeneXpert 78097689/72447895 bpeni32@gmail.com
19 Leo Karis Infectious Disease -Project Officer World Vision Manus 71652447 leeyo.karis@gmail.com

20
Leah Molok TB Coordinator Manus PHA - Lorengau Hospital TB Lab-GeneXpert, HIV counseling and testing 70551555 leah.molok@gmail.com

21 David Lapun COVID team lead Manus PHA - Lorengau Hospital COVID 73845638 lapundavid@gmail.com

22
Maria Sabok Provincial Disease Control Officer New Ireland PHA-Kavieng Hospital TB Lab-GeneXpert, COVID testing, HIV 

counseling and Testing TB/HIV setting
maria.sabok@gmail.com 

23 Dr. Ruline Pokote COVID team lead and Incidence Manager AROB Dept of Health - Buka Hospital COVID testing 72601001 Rulinepokote43@gmail.com 
24 Launo Molomdatso Surveilance Team lead AROB Dept of Health - Buka Hospital HIV counseling and Testing-TB setting 73361640 lmolomdatso@gmail.com 
25 HEO Vanessa Noruka TB/HIV Officer - Buka Hospital TB clinic AROB Dept of Health - Buka Hospital HIV counseling and Testing
26 Melva Disin AROB Dept of Health -Clinical HIV counseling and Testing
27 Sr. Theresa Crecentia HIV White house- Buka Hospital AROB Dept of Health - Buka Hospital HIV counseling and Testing
28 Dr. Mary Paiva Pediatrician Buka Hospital AROB Dept of Health - Buka Hospital 74726234 jaime7paiva@gmail.com 
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